SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11307/2024

KRIPARAM SAHU PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SONKUNWAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 13-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s):

Upon hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

No representation for the petitioner.

As per the Office Report dated 08.05.2025, service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos.3, 5.4, 5.5 & 5.6.

Necessary steps in this regard be taken without fail within four weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)